12200013826

(Requestor	's Name)	
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/	Zip/Phone #)	
	WAIT MAIL	
(Business	Entity Name)	
(Document	Number)	
Certified Copies C	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing O	fficer:	
Offic	e Use Only	
T. SCOTT		
DEC 1	4 2022	



12.05/22--01034--018 ++128.75







COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Frontline Chiro Care, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Certificate of Domestication and a check for:

FEES:

Certificate of Domestication	\$50.00
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$78.75</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$128.75
OPTIONAL:	

Certificate of Status

\$ 8.75

Cindy Mejia Name (printed or typed) 6026 Kalamazoo Ave # 107 Address Kentwood, MI 49508 City, State & Zip 720-740-1360 Daytime Telephone Number support@instantnonprofit.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOT FOR PROFIT CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

The u	ndersigned, Jason Palmer	President				
	(Name) ontline Chiro Care, Inc.	•	Title) eign Corpor	ation		
in acc	(Corporation Name) ordance with section 617.1803, Florida Statutes, does h	ereby certify:				
1. Tł	he date on which corporation was first formed was OC	tober 22	2018	8		
	he jurisdiction where the above named corporation was ame into being was California	first formed, incorpora	ted, or other	wise		
	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Frontline Chiro Care					
	ne name of the corporation, as set forth in its articles of 617.01201 and 617.0202 with this certificate is Fron			to		
ad in	ne jurisdiction that constituted the seat, siege social, or pluministration of the corporation, or any other equivalent mediately before the filing of the Certificate of Domest California	jurisdiction under appl		 al		
to	ttached are Florida articles of incorporation to complete s. 617.1803.		uirements pu	irsuant		
I am _	Jason Palmer . of Frontline Chiro Care	e, INC.	<u> </u>			
	m authorized to sign this Certificate of Domestication os the <u>17</u> day of November	n bchalf of the corpora	tion and hav	e done		
	Jason Palmer			-		
	(Authorized Signatur	re)	DIVISION THA	1012 DEC -		
	Filing Fee: Certificate of Domestication Articles of Incorporation and Certified Total to domesticate and file	\$50.00 Copy <u>\$78.75</u> \$128.75	Storics Aride J NorthShild ConnorthArions Sector Propring	5 AH 10: 40		

· · ·

•

. . .

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S. (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Frontline Chiro Care, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address shall be: Principal Address

1092 S Ponce De Leon Blvd

Suite K

St Augustine, FL 32084

Mailing Address

1092 S. Ponce De Leon Blvd

Suite K

St Augustine, FL 32084

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized:

To expand access to quality chiropractic care for the underserved including First Responders and Active Futy Military.

(See attached)

	2022 C
<u> </u>	
	······································

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

Provided in bylaws.

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

The name(s) and address(es) and specific title(s):

Title/Name	Title/Name			
Jason Palmer, President/Director/ Secretary	Tammy Palmer, Treasurer			
1092 S. Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste K	1092 S Ponce De Leon Ste K			
St Augustine, FL 32084	St Augustine, FL 32084			
Title/Name	Title/Name			
Josh Camping, Director	Edward Escobard, Director			
1092 S. Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste K	1092 S. Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste K			
St Augustine, FL 32084	St Augustine, FL 32084			
Title/Name	Title/Name			

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Jason Palmer

1092 S. Ponce De Leon Blvd Ste K

St Augustine, FL 32084

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Cindy Mejia

6026 Kalamazoo Ave # 107

Kentwood, MI 49508

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Jason Palmer

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Incorporator

11	Ĭ/	1	7/2	22		
Da	ite					
Í)		1-	71	2	2
Da	te					

• • •

Purpose and Dissolution Clause as required by IRS

Purpose Clause:

This organization is organized exclusively for charitable, educational, religious and/or scientific purposes under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, and shall not inure benefit or earnings to any private shareholder or individual.

Dissolution Clause:

Upon the winding up and dissolution of this organization, after paying or adequately providing for the debts and obligations of the organization, the remaining assets shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation which is organized and operated exclusively for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, including to another tax-exempt organization under Section 501(c)(3), or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose.

Frontline Chiro Care, Inc. 1092 S Ponce De Leon Blvd Suite K St Augustine, FL 32084

Re: Certificate of Domestication

To Whom It May Concern:

I am writing this letter to provide some clarity on my nonprofit corporation. My corporation appears on Sunbiz already, and it is incorrectly filed as a "Foreign Not For Profit Corporation".

I recently move my business from California to Florida. Four months ago, I called into Sunbiz to inquire about how to domesticate my entity to Florida, and the below is what was told to me:

"Informed me that for-profit corporation can file a Conversion to basically domesticate in FL. but this does not work for a nonprofit. They said this is a recent change and what I would have to do is file a new article of incorporation as a foreign entity in FL, then dissolve corporation in original home state"

I went ahead and executed that based on what the representative told me. However, I most recently called in and spoke to someone who advised me of the correct form to file "Certificate of Domestication".

Please convert my nonprofit corporation to a true domestication. I included this letter to provide clarity in the event their was confusion regarding my current status.

I appreciate your help with this.

Thank you

Jason Palmer